

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2391/2015

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.08.2022

CM 4225/2022

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking leave of this Court to amend the writ petition SWP 2391/2015. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, same is allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to amend the writ petition.

CM *disposed of*.

List SWP 2391/2015 on 21.09.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR**12.08.2022**

AAMIR