

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2391/2015

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Ishtiaq, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG for R 1 to 4 & 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.09.2022

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 4 & 6 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the amended writ petition.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 05 returnable within four weeks subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner.

Mr. Tufail, learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the amended writ petition to learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4 & 6 within week's time.

List on 06.12.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.09.2022
AAMIR