

S. No. 24
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2391/2015

Mohammad Elyas Kraipak

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

01.11.2023

Application for leave of this Court to amend the writ petition was allowed on 12.08.2022.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to amended writ petition.

List on 07.02.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.11.2023

Manzoor