

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2391/2015

Mohammad Elyas Kraipak ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Tufail, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2024

Order passed by this Court on 1st November, 2023, has not been complied with. However, Mr. M.Tufail, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has already drafted the amended petition and he will be filing the same within two days' time before the Registry of this Court. Time as prayed for is granted.

Subject to filing the amended petition, list the same on 13th March, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.02.2024
"Shamim Dar"