

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
SWP 2391/2015**

Mohammad Elyas Kraipak

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.11.2024

Repeated non-appearance on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner is a pointer towards the fact that the cause and case has been abandoned both by the petitioner and the counsel.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall stand vacated.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
27.11.2024**

"Mir Arif"