

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(7902/2024) IN SWP 2391/2015

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. S. A. Makroo, Sr. Advocate vice Mr. Rahil Noor, Adv.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS
...Respondent(s)
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



Respondent no. 5 has not been served.
Let petitioner take steps for service upon the respondent no. 5 within
one week, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks.
List on 04.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.05.2025
“Imtiyaz”