

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7902/2024
In SWP No. 2391/2015

Mohammad Elyas Kraipak ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Danish Yousuf, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.07.2025

Steps for service upon respondent No.5 have not been taken by petitioner.

Petitioner, if interested, shall take requisite steps for service upon respondent No.5 within one week, failing which appropriate orders would follow on the next date of hearing. In the event, steps for service upon respondent No.5 are taken, notice be issued to him, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 08.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.07.2025
Manzoor