

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(7902/2024) IN SWP 2391/2015
IA(1/2015[01/2015]) CM(4225/2022)**

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.A Makroo, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.08.2025

CM 7902/2024:

1. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with what has been argued, the application is allowed, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund by or before next date of hearing.
2. Accordingly, writ petition bearing No. SWP 2391/2015 is restored to its original number.
3. CM is disposed of.

SWP 2391/2015:

4. List on 15.09.2025

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"