

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2391/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015])

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Yousuf, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.04.2026

CM No. 310/2026;

This is an application seeking permission of this Court to place on record the amended petition. It is pertinent to mention that the petitioner was granted permission to amend the writ petition in terms of order dated 12-08-2022.

In view of the reasons assigned in the application, the same is ***allowed*** and the amended writ petition is taken on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of amended writ petition to learned counsel for the respondents within weeks time, who may file his response to the amended writ petition by next date of hearing.

CM ***disposed of.***

List on 03-06-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

20.04.2026

Sarvar