

17
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP NO. 2391/2015

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Danish, Adv.

V/s
STATE OF J&K OTHERS Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

03.06.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has furnished copy of the amended writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondents. However, no reply has been filed by the respondents.

List on 20.07.2026.

In the meantime, the respondents shall file reply to the amended writ petition.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.06.2026

Aasif