

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 2391/2015
IA(1/2015[01/2015])
CM(310/2026)
CM(4225/2022)**

MOHAMMAD ELYAS KRAIPAK ...APPELLANT/PETITIONER(S)

Through:
Mr. Danish Yousuf, Advocate.

V/s.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.08.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file the response to the amended petition.

List again on 21.10.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
21.08.2026
"Hamid"